

The NASCAR Powerball Playoff™

Players who purchase Powerball® tickets from May 20-July 1 can enter for a chance to win a VIP trip to NASCAR Championship Weekend™ at Phoenix Raceway™ and up to \$1 million.

Here's how it works:

Any Powerball tickets purchased and entered into My Lottery Rewards from May 20 through July 1 are eligible for entry.

- When entering Powerball tickets into My Lottery Rewards, players will be prompted to "opt-in" to the promotion.
- Entries will NOT be cumulative and will NOT roll over to the next drawing.

The Maryland Lottery will select 35 finalists. Each finalist will receive \$1,000 for being selected and be entered into the national Playoff drawings for the chance to win cash prizes of up to \$1 million and a VIP trip to NASCAR Championship Weekend™ at Phoenix Raceway™. Because this is a national promotion, each participating state will select their own finalists to be entered into the Playoff drawings.



Powerball Playoff elimination drawings:

The Powerball Playoff drawings are a series of elimination drawings that mirror the elimination rounds of the NASCAR Playoffs™. Winners from participating states will be entered into a drawing that selects 16 national semi-finalists. As the NASCAR Playoffs™ field of drivers is reduced, Powerball will also reduce its playoff field of semi-finalists from 16 to 12 to 8 to 4. The remaining four finalists will win a VIP trip for two to NASCAR Championship Weekend™ at Phoenix Raceway™ and entry into the \$1 million drawing in Victory Lane.

Timing: 5/20/24-7/1/24 (6 weeks) Final Drawing: 7/2

Maryland Lottery drawings and prizes:

Drawing#	Prize(s)	# of Winners	Entry Deadline	Drawing
1	\$1,000 + entry into national drawing	7	June 3, 2024	June 4, 2024
2	\$1,000 + entry into national drawing	7	June 10, 2024	Jun 11, 2024
3	\$1,000 + entry into national drawing	7	June 17, 2024	June 18, 2024
4	\$1,000 + entry into national drawing	7	June 24, 2024	June 25, 2024
5	\$1,000 + entry into national drawing	7	July 1, 2024	July 2, 2024

National drawings and prizes:

Thirty-five Maryland Lottery winners will be entered into the pool of finalists from other participating states for the NASCAR Powerball Playoff™ elimination drawings. For additional information about the national elimination drawings including dates and prize information, visit https://www.powerball.com/nascar-powerball-playoff.



NASCAR, LLC, Phonenix Speedway, LLC d/b/a Phoenix Raceway, and NASCAR Enterprises, LLC are not sponsors of this promotion. NASCAR® is a registered trademark of the National Association for Stock Car Auto Racing, LLC. All trademarks are used with permission by their respective owners.